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1.Village not mapped with Development Block

S.No. District Name Sub-District Name Village Code Village Name Village included Panchayat Samiti

1 Satara Jaoli 944137 Bhavaninagar Jaoli

2 Jaoli 564050 Majare Shembadi Jaoli

3 Jaoli 944136 Nevekarwadi Jaoli

4 Karad 944132 Banavadi Karad

5 Karad 564685 Karad Municipal Council in the Block Karad

6 Karad 944133 Malakapur Municipal Council in the Block Karad

7 Karad 944131 Paschim Umbraj Karad

8 Khatav 944135 Katkarwadi Jaypur Khatav

9 Koregaon 944134 Kasabe Rahimatpur Municipal Council in the Block Koregaon

10 Mahabaleshwar 563019 Dhangarwadi Mahabaleshwar

11 Mahabaleshwar 944602 Malkampeth This village is included in Municipal Council in the Block Mahabaleshwar

12 Man 563399 Dangirewadi (ThadaIe) Man

13 Man 944603 Kalaskarwadi Man

14 Man 944606 Malwadi Man

15 Man 944000 Masaiwadi This village is included in Municipal Council Mhaswad in the Block Man

16 Man 944002 Masalwadi This village is included in Municipal Council Mhaswad in the Block Man

17 Man 944608 Mhaswad This Village is existing and active Municipal Council in the Block Man

18 Man 944001 Virkarwadi This village is included in Municipal Council Mhaswad in the Block Man

19 Patan 944571 Bagalewadi Patan

20 Patan 944585 Borgewadi Kumbhargaon Patan

21 Patan 944580 Chavhanwadi Chafal Patan

22 Patan 944579 Gadkhop Patan

23 Patan 944578 Gavaliwada Patan

24 Patan 944586 Marathwadi Divashi Khurd Patan

25 Patan 944572 Maskarwadi No.2 Patan

26 Patan 944587 Matekarwadi Kumbhargaon Patan
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Patan 944582 Pandharwadi Nade Patan

Patan 944583 Pimpalgaon Patan

Patan 944584 Potekarwadi Patan

Patan 944581 Tetamewadi Patan

Phaltan 944595 Bhavaninagar Rajuri Phaltan

Phaltan 944591 Dattanagar Kuravali Bk. Phaltan

Phaltan 944625 Jadhavnagar Phaltan

Phaltan 945356 Jor Punarvasit Phaltan

Phaltan 563248 Koparde Phaltan

Phaltan 944593 Phaltan Municipal Council in the Block Phaltan

Phaltan 944599 Vajegaon Nimbalak Phaltan

Satara 563848 Banghar
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Satara

Satara 563827 Dahivad
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Satara

Satara 944612 Dighavale Satara

Satara 563958 Godoli This Village is included in the Municipal Council Satara in the Block Satara

Satara 563846 Kamathi T.Parali
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Satara

Satara 563957 Karanje Tarf Satara This Village is included in the Municipal Council Satara in the Block Satara

Satara 563864 Karanjoshi Satara

Satara 563844 Kasarsthal
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Satara

Satara 563843 Katavadi Bk
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Man

Satara 563830 Katavadi Kh
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Man

Satara 563829 Lumanekhol
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Satara

Satara 563890 Mugdul Bhatachiwadi Satara

Satara 946130 Nagthane 2 Jambhalewadi Satara

Satara 563839 Nitral
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Satara



52 Satara 944614 Pavangaon Satara

53 Satara 563845 Revali
This Village is Urmodi Dam Project affected and Resettled in the Block
Khatav from the Block Satara

54 Satara 944616 Satara Municipal Council in the Block Satara

Dy.Chief Executive Officer(V.P.)
Satara Zilla Parishad Satara



2.Villages not mapped with local Bodies

S.No.
District Sub-District Sub-District Name Village Code Village Name Name of Local Bodies Local Bodies LGD
Name Code

1 Satara 4263 Jaoli 944137 Bhavaninagar Bhogavali tarf Medha 189031

2 4263 Jaoli 944136 Nevekarwadi Karandoshi 189066

3 4265 Karad 944132 Banavadi Banavadi 189180

4 4265 Karad 944133 Malakapur Formation of Municipal Council

5 4265 Karad 944131 Paschim Umbraj Paschim Umbraj 189210

6 4260 Khatav 944135 Katkarwadi Jaypur Katgun 189474

7 4261 Koregaon 944134 Kasabe Rahimatpur Formation of Municipal Council

8 4255 Mahabaleshwar 944602 Malkampeth Included in Mahabaleshwar Municipal Council

9 4259 Man 944603 Kalaskarwadi Kulakjai 189765

10 4259 Man 944606 Malwadi Malwadi 189770

11 4259 Man 944000 Masaiwadi Included in Mhaswad Municipal Council

12 4259 Man 944002 Masalwadi Formation of Municipal Council

13 4259 Man 944608 Mhaswad Included inMhaswad Municipal Council

14 4259 Man 944001 Virkarwadi Included in Mhaswad Municipal Council

15 4264 Patan 944571 Bagalewadi Savarghar 190014

16 4264 Patan 944585 Borgewadi Kumbhargaon Kumbhargaon 189937

17 4264 Patan 944580 Chavhanwadi Chafal Chafal 189847

18 4264 Patan 944579 Gadkhop Gadkhop 189876

19 4264 Patan 944578 Gavaliwada Kokisare 189933

20 4264 Patan 944586 Marathwadi Divashi Khurd Divashi Khurd 189873

21 4264 Patan 944572 Maskarwadi No.2 Maskarwadi 189961

22 4264 Patan 944587 Matekarwadi Kumbhargaon Kumbhargaon 189937

23 4264 Patan 944582 Pandharwadi Nade Nade 189971

24 4264 Patan 944583 Pimpalgaon Mulgaon 189969

25 4264 Patan 944584 Potekarwadi Kumbhargaon 189937

26 4264 Patan 944581 Tetamewadi Kalgaon 189912



27 4258 Phaltan 944595 Bhavaninagar Rajuri Rajuri 190132

28 4258 Phaltan 944591 Dattanagar Kuravali Bk. Kuravali Bk. 190108

29 4258 Phaltan 944625 Jadhavnagar Upalave 190164

30 4258 Phaltan 945356 Jor Punarvasit Jor Punarvasit Resettled Village

31 4258 Phaltan 944593 Phaltan Formation of Municipal Council

32 4258 Phaltan 944599 Vajegaon Nimbalak Nimbalak 190123

33 4262 Satara 944612 Dighavale Nigudmal 190296

34 4262 Satara 946130 Nagthane 2 Jambhalewadi Nagthane 2 Jambhalewadi Resettled Village

35 4262 Satara 944614 Pavangaon Boposhi 190202

36 4262 Satara 944616 Satara Formation of Municipal Council

Dy.Chief Executive Officer (V.P.)
Satara Zilla Parishad Satara



3.PRI Local Bodies in Disturbed State

S.No. District Block
Local Body Local Body Name Village Code Village Name Remark

Code

1 Satara Wai 190385 Anandpur - Chorachiwadi 563078 Anandpur - Chorachiwadi PRILocal Body

2 Patan 189833 Bambvade 564206 Bambvade PRILocal Body

3 Phaltan 190062 Barad 563312 Barad PRILocal Body

4 Jawali 189031 Bhogavali T. Medha 563981 Bhogavali T. Medha PRILocal Body

5 Wai 190376 Bhuinj 563144 Bhuinj PRILocal Body

6 Satara 190202 Boposhi 563861 Boposhi PRILocal Body

7 Koregaon 189576 Chanchali 563667 Chanchali PRILocal Body

8 Patan 189851 Chavanwadi 944580 Chavanwadi PRILocal Body

9 Wai 190384 Chindhawali 563154 Chindhawali PRILocal Body

10 Mahabaleshwar 189037 Dabhe Mohan 562983 Dabhe Mohan PRILocal Body

11 Patan 189861 Dervan 564297 Dervan PRILocalBody

12 Karad 189199 Dhavarwadi 564471 Dhavarwadi PRILocalBody

13 Patan 189873 Divashi Kd. 564237 Divashi Kd. PRILocalBody

14 Phaltan 190128 Farandwadi 563277 Farandwadi PRILocal Body

15 Patan 189884 Ghot 564222 Ghot PRILocal Body

16 Karad 189210 Godwadi Umbraj 944131 Godwadi Umbraj PRILocal Body

17 Koregaon 189595 Gogavalewadi 563707 Gogavalewadi PRILocal Body

18 Wai 190396 Govedigar 563161 Govedigar PRILocal Body

19 Khatav 189457 Gursale 563543 Gursale PRILocal Body

20 Karad 189221 Harphalwadi 564466 Harphalwadi PRILocal Body

21 Patan 189894 Hawalewadi 570020 Hawalewadi PRILocal Body

22 Phaltan 190087 Hingangaon 563343 Hingangaon PRILocal Body

23 Wai 190399 Jamb 563159 Jamb PRILocal Body

24 Satara 190237 Jambhalewadi No 1 946130 Jambhalewadi No 1 PRILocal Body

25 Patan 189904 Jinti 564403 Jinti PRILocal Body

26 Karad 189231 Kalantrewadi 564525 Kalantrewadi PRILocal Body

27 Patan 189912 Kalgaon 564453 Kalgaon PRILocal Body

28 Patan 189914 Kamargaon 564139 Kamargaon PRILocal Body
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Khatav 274010 Kamthi T Parli 563573 Kamthi T Parli PRI Local Body

Jawali 189066 Karandoshi 564104 Karandoshi PRI Local Body

Jawali 189068 Kargaon 564059 Kargaon PRI Local Body

Khatav 189474 Katgun 563493 Katgun PRI Local Body

Khandala 189385 Kavathe 563186 Kavathe PRI Local Body

Satara 190258 Khodad 563953 Khodad PRI Local Body

Patan 189933 Kokisare 564330 Kokisare PRI Local Body

Jawali 189083 Kudal 564031 Kudal PRI Local Body

Man 189765 Kulakjai 563366 Kulakjai PRI Local Body

Koregaon 189623 Kumathe 563681 Kumathe PRI Local Body

Patan 189937 Kumbhargaon 564427 Kumbhargaon PRI Local Body

Phaltan 190108 Kurvali Bk. 563310 Kurvali Bk. PRI Local Body

Khatav 189484 Ladegaon 563594 Ladegaon PRI Local Body

Patan 189958 Marathwadi 564409 Marathwadi PRI Local Body

Patan 189965 Mendhoshi 564242 Mendhoshi PRI Local Body

Patan 189966 Mhavashi 564268 Mhavashi PRI Local Body

Koregaon 189629 Mugaon 563701 Mugaon PRI Local Body

Khatav 189496 Musandwadi 563598 Musandwadi PRI Local Body

Satara 190290 Nagthane 563948 Nagthane PRI Local Body

Patan 189979 Nav 564184 Nav PRI Local Body

Phaltan 190123 Nimblak 563305 Nimblak PRI Local Body

Khatav 189504 Nimsod 563571 Nimsod PRI Local Body

Wai 190429 Ozarde 563140 Ozarde PRI Local Body

Phaltan 190126 Padegaon 563233 Padegaon PRI Local Body

Satara 190307 Pateshwarnagar 570106 Pateshwarnagar PRI Local Body

Patan 189999 Pawarwadi 564440 Pawarwadi PRI Local Body

Mahabaleshwar 189120 Pimpri T. Tamb 563038 Pimpri T. Tamb PRI Local Body

Khatav 237416 Punawadi 570154 Punawadi PRI Local Body

Phaltan 190132 Rajuri 563308 Rajuri PRI Local Body

Patan 190010 Salave 564377 Salave PRI Local Body

Patan 190011 Sanbur 564393 Sanbur PRI Local Body



60 Wai 190440 Shahabag 563075 Shahabag PRI Local.Body

61 Khandala 189409 Shedagewadi 563215 Shedagewadi PRI Local Body

62 Mahabaleshwar 189142 Shindi 563030 Shindi PRI Local Body

63 Patan 190020 Shirai 564164 Shirai PRI Local Body

64 Khandala 189411 Shirwal 563173 Shirwal PRI Local Body

65 Satara 244155 Shivajinagar 563890 Shivajinagar PRI Local Body

66 Patan 190023 Sonaichiwadi 564316 Sonaichiwadi PRI Local Body

67 Patan 190029 Taygadewadi 564423 Taygadewadi PRI Local Body

68 Phaltan 190162 Thakurki 563278 Thakurki PRI Local Body

69 Phaltan 190164 Upalave 563338 Upalave PRI Local Body

70 Mahabaleshwar 189155 Valawan 563028 Valawan PRI Local Body

71 Mahabaleshwar 189156 Vanavali T.Solashi 563014 Vanavali T.Solashi PRI Local Body

72 Karad 189339 Vanvasmachi - Khodashi 564558 Vanvasmachi - Khodashi PRI Local Body

73 Jawali 189160 Vele 564071 Vele PRI Local Body

74 Phaltan 190169 Vidani 563288 Vidani PRI Local Body

75 Karad 189347 Wadgaon-Umbraj 564476 Wadgaon-Umbraj PRI Local Body

76 Wai 190458 Waghjaiwadi 570369 Waghjaiwadi PRI Local Body

77 Man 189814 Waghmodewadi Not available Waghmodewadi PRI Local Body

78 Phaltan 190173 Wakhari 563349 Wakhari PRI Local Body

79 Phaltan 190174 Wathar (Nimbalkar) 563348 Wathar (Nimbalkar) PRI Local Body

80 Wai 190460 Yashwantnagar 563074 Yashwantnagar PRI Local Body

Dy.Chief Executive Officer(V.P.)
Satara Zilla Parishad Satara



4.Gram Panchayat in which less then three wards

District Panchayat Name (In Intermediate Panchayat
Garam Garam Panchayat Name

S.No. Panchayat Population Ward Count
English) Name (In English) Code

(In English)

1 Satara Phaltan 300420 Golegaon Punarvasit 520 3

Dy.Chief Executive Officer (V.P.)
Satara Zilla Parishad Satara


